
Engineering and Operations Committee
Item 7b
June 7, 2021



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 2 June 7, 2021

Construction & Procurement Contracts Through April 2021

Number of Contracts at end of April 2021 38

Total Bid Amount of Contracts in Progress at end of April 2021 $385M

Contracts Awarded in April 2021 0

Contracts With Notice To Proceed Issued in April 2021 0

Contracts Completed in April 2021 0

Contract Gross Earnings in April 2021 $11.7M



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 3 June 7, 2021

Contract Amount: 
$594,800

MWD Force Costs to Date:
$520,000

Anticipated Completion Date:
June 30, 2021



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 4 June 7, 2021

Project Details: 
Install ultraviolet (UV) light air 
disinfecting system in each of the 
building’s 29 air handling units

Conduct work as a change order to 
existing building upgrades contract

Operational by December 2021
Typical UV light installation in air handling unit



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 5 June 7, 2021

Existing Water Quality Instruments 
in the Administration Building Basement

Contract Amount:
$2,944,000

Board Award:
August 2019

Contractor:
Mehta Mechanical

Company, Inc. 

Percent Complete:
94 %



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 6 June 7, 2021

Instrumentation

Sample  Piping

Installation of New Instrumentation and Panels 

Instrumentation Panels



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 7 June 7, 2021

New Water Quality Instrumentation Building 



E&O Committee Item  7b     Slide 8 June 7, 2021

Co-hosted by:
Calleguas Municipal 

Water District 

Date: 
June 24, 2021

Venue: 
Virtual via Zoom




